## 66th ANNUAL LAKEVILLE OPEN HORSE SHOW

## OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Sunday, September 24, 2023

Riga Meadow at Coole Park, 1031 Bangall Amenia Road, Millbrook, NY Phone: 845-373-8591 Mail Entries to Lakeville Pony Club, P.O. Box 61, Lakeville, CT 06039 or e-mail to lindab@rigameadow.com

## ALL PROCEEDS BENEFIT THE LAKEVILLE PONY CLUB

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
Horse Name:	
Pony Club?	Club Name:

Class	Class Name	Fee	Pony	Entry
No.			Club	Fee
1	Pre Beginner Walk Trot	\$30	\$25	
2	Pre Beg Eq W/T Poles	\$30	\$25	
3	Pre Beg Pleas W/T	\$30	\$25	
4	Beg W/T Eq	\$30	\$25	
5	Beg X Rail Eq	\$30	\$25	
6	Beg X Rail Hunter	\$30	\$25	
7	Beg W/T Pleasure	\$30	\$25	
8	Beg W/T/C	\$30	\$25	
9	Novice 18" Eq OF	\$30	\$25	
10	Novice 18" W/T/C	\$30	\$25	
11	Novice 18" Jumper P/S	\$30	\$25	
12	Pleasure Horse	\$30	\$25	
13	Open Road Hack	\$30	\$25	
14	Pleasure Pony	\$30	\$25	
15	C/A Eq 2'3" OF	\$30	\$25	
16	C/A Eq 2'3" OF	\$30	\$25	
17	C/A Eq on the Flat	\$30	\$25	
18	Children's Lead Line	\$30	\$25	
19	Jumper 18" P/S	\$30	\$25	
20	Jumper 18" Speed	\$30	\$25	
21	Jumper 2'-2'3" P/S	\$30	\$25	
22	Jumper 2'-2'3" Speed	\$30	\$25	

Class	Class Name	Fee	Pony	Entry
No.			Club	Fee
23	Jumper 2'6" P/S	\$30	\$25	
24	Jumper 2'6" Speed	\$30	\$25	
25	Jumper 2'9" P/S	\$30	\$25	
26	Jumper 2'9" Speed	\$30	\$25	
27	Jumper 3' P/S	\$30	\$25	
28	Jumper 3' Speed	\$30	\$25	
29	Gamblers' Choice	\$30	\$25	
30	Pre Hunter 18" O/F	\$30	\$25	
31	Pre Hunter 18" O/F	\$30	\$25	
32	Pre Hunter 18" U/S	\$30	\$25	
33	Open W/H 2'3" O/F	\$30	\$25	
34	Open W/H 2'3" O/F	\$30	\$25	
35	Open W/H 2'3" U/S	\$30	\$25	
36	Open W/H 2'6" O/F	\$30	\$25	
37	Open W/H 2'6" O/F	\$30	\$25	
38	Open W/H 2'6" U/S	\$30	\$25	
39	Open W/H 2'9"-3' O/F	\$30	\$25	
40	Open W/H 2'9"-3' O/F	\$30	\$25	
41	Open W/H 2'9"-3 U/S	\$30	\$25	
42	Costume Class	\$30	\$25	
43	Adult Lead Line	\$30	\$25	

Total Fees from Above	\$ Cash:	\$
Add \$5 per class if entering after 9/20	\$ Check:	\$
Number Deposits @\$1 each:	\$ Open Check:	\$
Total Fees:	\$ Paid?	\$

## PROOF OF NEGATIVE COGGINS □AND RABIES VACCINE□ REQUIRED.

The undersigned hereby agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend, and releases and discharges, each of Riga Meadow Equestrian Center, LLC, ("Riga Meadow at Coole Park"); Lakeville Pony Club; Riga Properties, LLC, Millbrook School, Angela O.B. Demello Keesee and Thomas W. Keesee, III, and each of their respective members, shareholders, partners, parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, directors, officers, employees and agents and their respective successors and assigns (the "Indemnified Parties") from and against any and all losses, claims, liabilities and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees and disbursements, in connection with any injury, death or other claims for damages, including property damage, arising out of any occurrence in, upon or on the premises of Riga Meadow at Coole Park or the properties owned by the other Indemnified Parties on which Riga Meadow at Coole Park has permission to conduct equestrian activities, attributable to the use of such properties by the undersigned (which shall include harm or injury as a result of the rider's negligence or inexperience, including riding, tacking, grooming, handling or otherwise caring for or being near horses belonging to or boarding at the Riga Meadow at Coole Park or owned handled or ridden by the undersigned) except to the extent that any Indemnified Party shall be found, in any action or proceeding in connection therewith, to have primary liability therefor.